     023_A6V11521727_en--_a Building Technologies
 2018-10-01
  Meters and Energy Cost Allocation
M-bus RF gateway
WTT667-0E0000
    The M-bus RF gateway collects meter data from an RF network and periodically
transmits it via GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/HSPA to the portal. The data is automatically
transmitted from there to the appropriate customers.

Equipment combinations
The WTT667.. gateway is compatible with the following products:
Type Designation
WTT561-AA1100 Battery-powered network node
WTT16  Battery-powered network node (version 2.0 or higher)
WTT16.232 Battery-powered network nodes and RS-232 interface (version 2.0 or higher)
WTX16 Mains-powered network node (version 2.0 or higher)
WTX16.232 Mains-powered network nodes and RS-232 interface (version 2.0 or higher)
Product documentation
The following product documentation is available:
Topic Title Document ID
Operating and installation
instructions
Operating and Installation Instructions
WTT667 M-bus RF gateway
A6V11452514
Operating instructions SGCP user's guide A6V10897380
The operating and installation instructions can be downloaded on the Internet (Siemens
Download Center) at:
Languages
The operating and installation instructions are available in the following languages:
Bulgarian, German, English, Finnish, French, Greek, Italian, Croatian, Lithuanian, Dutch,
Norwegian, Polish, Rumanian, Slovakian, Slovenian, Spanish, Czech, Turkish, and
Hungarian.
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
Notes
Commissioning
Firmware updates, reading of meter data, or configuring gateways occurs exclusively via the
portal.
Maintenance
The device is maintenance free.
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
● Dispose of empty batteries in designated collection points.
5
Siemens  023_A6V11521727_en--_a
Building Technologies  2018-10-01
Warranty service
Technical data on specific applications are valid only together with Siemens products listed
under "Equipment combinations". Siemens rejects any and all warranties in the event that
third-party products are used.
6
Siemens  023_A6V11521727_en--_a
Building Technologies  2018-10-01
Technical data
Power supply
Battery type Lithium battery (cannot be replaced)
Battery voltage 3.0 V
Battery life Min. 5 years
Display
Display LCD
Technical design
ISM/SRD
Wireless M-bus (supported mode)  S-mode
Output Max. 14 dBm
Measurement of RSSI signal strength Yes
AES encryption 128 bit
Frequency band (868.3 +/- 0.3) MHz
Mobile GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/HSPA version
Frequency bands 900/1800/2100 MHz
GSM output GSM 900 MHz: Class 2 (1 W)
GSM 1800  MHz: Class 4 (2 W)
UMTS output UMTS 900 MHz: Class 3 (2 W)
UMTS 2100 MHz: Class 4 (2 W)